MP7628
1
Rev. 2.00
FEATURES
• Readback Capability for all DACs
• On-Chip Latches for All DACs
• Linearity Grades to + 1/8 LSB
• Single Supply Voltage (5 Volt)

2
Rev. 2.00
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Temperature
Range Part No.
Ceramic Dip MP7628AD
Ceramic Dip MP7628BD
Ceramic Dip MP7628SD*
Ceramic Dip MP7628TD*
Plastic Dip MP7628JN
–40 to +85°C
–55 to +125°C
–55 to +125°C
Plastic Dip MP7628KN
+1/2
+1/4
+1/2
+1/4
+1/2
+1/4
+1/2
+1/4
+1/2
+1/4
+1/2
+1/4
+1.8
+0.9
+1.8
+0.9
+1.8
+0.9
PLCC MP7628JP +1/2 +1/2 +1.8
SOIC MP7628JS +1/2 +1/2 +1.8
SOIC MP7628KS +1/4 +1/4 +0.9
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
PLCC MP7628KP–40 to +85°C +1/4 +1/4 +0.9
INL
(LSB)
Gain Error
(% FSR)